

**Contact:** Deb Kirby

Director of Marketing Kirton McConkie (801) 323-5993 dkirby@kmclaw.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## Kirton McConkie website Official Honoree of Webby Awards in the Law category

(April 16, 2013—Salt Lake City, UT) Kirton McConkie was selected as an Official Honoree in The 17th Annual Webby Awards in the Law category. With 11,000 entries received from all 50 US states and over 60

countries, the Official Honoree distinction is awarded to the top 15% of all work entered that exhibits remarkable achievement.

Kirton McConkie launched an all new firm website (<a href="www.kmclaw.com">www.kmclaw.com</a>) in October 2012. The firm website was designed by Epic Marketing and web programming and the content management system were developed by Firmseek, Inc.

This is the second award for the website, the first was the Interactive Media Council's Interactive Media Award (IMA) in which the website garnered a Best in Class for Law, the highest honor presented by IMA.

## About the Webby Awards

The Webby Awards is the leading international award honoring excellence on the Internet. The Webby is presented by the International Academy of Digital Arts and Sciences (IADAS) — a 1,000+ member judging body that includes Executive Members comprised of leading Web experts, business figures, luminaries, visionaries and creative celebrities, and Associate Members who are former Webby Award Winners and Nominees and other Internet professionals.

## About Kirton McConkie

Kirton McConkie is a full-service law firm successfully representing business, real estate, intellectual property, litigation, international, technology, healthcare, construction, employment, tax, estate planning and family law clients.

###